
Declined Donations for March 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Bay Of Islands Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Accommodation costs $4,680.00 $0.00 F

Tai Tokerau Principals Association Web based e-learning and communication software programme $14,938.50 $0.00 G

Nga Uri A Tuteauru Trust Travel, accommodation and meals $5,615.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Wahine Works Venue performance rights, travel and transport costs $19,129.80 $0.00 A, I

He Puna Marama Charitable Trust Attendance at the Secondary Schools Kapa Haka Competition from
01.07.2018 - 07.07.2018 $8,100.00 $0.00 I

Waipu Primary School BOT Kapahaka costumes $2,421.83 $0.00 B

Maungatapere Interdenominational Memorial Church Committee Church restoration and maintenance $70,317.73 $0.00 I

Tai Tokerau Maori Netball Action Committee Travel expenses - Bus $13,574.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Otamatea Community Services Incorporated Staff vehicle $15,000.00 $0.00 F

Family Support Services Kaiwaka/Mangawhai Incorporated Operational costs - Wages and rent $13,000.00 $0.00 I

Dargaville Medical Centre Limited Cost of running the hub $8,567.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04 - Albany

Hibiscus Coast Youth Council Incorporated Wages cost for a 3 month period and mentoring etc as per resolution $30,000.00 $0.00 D

Torbay Playcentre 1st half of stage 1 of playground upgrade $10,000.00 $0.00 I, L

North Harbour Volleyball Association Incorporated Accommodation, Flights, vans and entry fees $29,752.00 $0.00 L

Age Concern Rodney INC - Charitable Trust Senior games $2,192.15 $0.00 I

East Coast Bays Rugby Football Club Incorporated Container shop $10,000.00 $0.00 M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Warkworth Business & Professional Women's Club Incorporated Registration costs $3,000.00 $0.00 I

Public Works Performing Arts Collective Incorporated Production costs $5,000.00 $0.00 D

Waimauku Netball Club New Netball Dresses and Bibs $8,643.00 $0.00 I

3 Apr 2018 14:48:47 Page 1 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Helensville Tennis Club Incorporated Complete the astro turf surface of four tennis courts $3,000.00 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 05 - North Shore

The Rose Garden Community Centre And Theatre Incorporated Stage 2 Landscaping $54,282.71 $0.00 I

Literacy Auckland North Incorporated Contract tutor payments and administrative/assessment costs $4,000.00 $0.00 I

Glenfield Senior Citizens Club Incorporated Transport $3,000.00 $0.00 M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Kaurilands Kindergarten Incorporated New bikes and scooters $2,060.00 $0.00 B

Silver Fern MotorSport Charitable Trust Annual insurance $6,134.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

New Zealand Women's Lacrosse Association Incorporated Equipment and safety gear $10,000.00 $0.00 L

St Marys School Ellerslie Bikes in schools projects - fleet of bikes, helmets, integrated bike track,
and bike fleet storage $15,000.00 $0.00 A

Panmure Netball Club Club uniforms, new netballs and practice equipment $5,711.57 $0.00 I

No Bullying Initiative Trust Conference venue costs $37,080.00 $0.00 I

Mika Haka Foundation Charitable Trust
purchasing camera equipment to capture video footage of Mika Haka
Foundation (MHF)'s Rangatahi Ora Collective (ROC) workshops during
May & June 2018.

$3,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

The Cerebral Palsy Society of New Zealand Incorporated Salary of the membership and accounts manager $7,125.00 $0.00 D

Thrive Teen Parent Support Trust Young Mum's parenting group programme $15,000.00 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Impact-Sport Deliver impact-hoops programme $32,000.00 $0.00 I

Waiheke United Association Football Club Incorporated Independent contractor for an annual payment $8,500.00 $0.00 D

Jonesy's Youth Foundation Funding for 2 months rent and 3 months power $3,948.55 $0.00 N

Q Theatre Limited Theatrical sound desk $5,000.00 $0.00 I, L

Corefusion Community Partners Charitable Trust Salary costs of a Chief Executive Officer $205,000.00 $0.00 D, I

The National Foundation for the Deaf Incorporated Publishing 4x hearing matters magazine in 2018 $60,000.00 $0.00 I

Indian Ink Trust Team fees $15,000.00 $0.00 D

Young Men's Christian Association of Auckland Incorporated Raise Up Annual Leadership camp $7,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

3 Apr 2018 14:48:47 Page 2 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 07.4 - Whau

Te Pou Theatre Trust Lease costs $10,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

Rongomai Sports and Community Trust Annual utility costs $13,050.00 $0.00 A

Mangere East Rugby League Football and Sports Club (Incorporated) Building and construction $143,528.57 $0.00 B

Waterlea School Hall AV System $8,000.00 $0.00 B

Woman Care Trust Video and photography, security and printing material $6,185.85 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

The Rising Foundation Trust Partial funding for one full-time TRF Programme Coordinator operating
costs $9,375.00 $0.00 A

Rowandale School 40 x chromebooks plus licences $8,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 10 - Franklin

Franklin United Football Club First team kit $4,763.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated New fairway mower $33,500.00 $0.00 A

Thames Croquet Club Incorporated Refurbishment of lawns $21,225.00 $0.00 A

Thames Golf Club Incorporated Four petrol golf carts $39,560.00 $0.00 B

Whitianga Bike Club Incorporated New ride on mower $17,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 17 - Waipa District

The Cambridge Mah Jong Club 12 Square folding tables, 48 Mah Jong racks and sufficient coloured
counters $996.96 $0.00 M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

The Kawhia Community Projects Trust Scotts Sound System and Enviro Waste $6,751.85 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

The Putaruru Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated New speaker system $1,140.80 $0.00 B

Tokoroa Playcentre Levies and energy $9,000.00 $0.00 I

Tokoroa Blue Light Ventures Uniform items $867.83 $0.00 I

3 Apr 2018 14:48:47 Page 3 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Matakana Island Recreation And Community Incorporated Team set of playing netball dresses and boat travel $2,771.74 $0.00 B, N

Maketu Volunteer Coastguard Incorporated New emergency rescue vessel $12,000.00 $0.00 A, N

Te Puke Badminton Club (2010) Incorporated Shuttlecock costs $1,184.00 $0.00 B, N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Grey Power Papamoa and Districts Association Incorporated Costs of two delegates attending the grey power federation of NZ 2018 $2,392.00 $0.00 B

Complex Chronic Illness Support Incorporated Three part-time staff wages and three months rent $21,995.70 $0.00 D

Assembly Of God (Tauranga) Trust Board Cover the costs of the community cafe fit out $50,000.00 $0.00 I

Tauranga City Basketball Association Incorporated Entry Fees $15,000.00 $0.00 F

Greerton Indoor Bowling Club Hall hire for the 2018 indoor bowling season $1,000.00 $0.00 M

Volunteer Western Bay of Plenty Salary costs $15,600.00 $0.00 D

Tauranga Regional Multicultural Council Incorporated Capacity building $18,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Rotorua Lakes Council Removal of plant pests $77,043.00 $0.00 A

Te Taumata o Ngati Whakaue Iho Ake Trust Van $10,495.00 $0.00 A

Empowered Learning Trust Wages and travel expenses for two Community Screeners $15,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated Air travel, Van hire and accommodation $11,056.33 $0.00 F

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Hawke's Bay (Incorporated) Salary/Wages $7,611.46 $0.00 E

Havelock North Hockey Club Incorporated Playing uniforms for our new women's' hockey club $2,961.25 $0.00 B

Napier Age Concern Incorporated Salary $8,100.00 $0.00 E

Te Tai Timu Trust New equipment $8,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 31 - Napier City

Heretaunga Ararau o Ngati Kahungunu Waka Ama Roopu Two 3-pers on waka ama canoes $15,600.00 $0.00 L

Basketball Officials Association Hawke's Bay BOA-HB Executive $5,366.50 $0.00 M

Backline Charitable Trust Project costs for the Hawkes Bay music hub website $5,000.00 $0.00 I

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated) Salary of CEO from May-July 2018 $18,000.00 $0.00 F

Te Araroa Offers Hope Trust Expenses for the Taumarunui rafting/hikoi trip $2,175.00 $0.00 A

Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated Enter the local competitions $20,577.77 $0.00 D

Total Approved $0.00

3 Apr 2018 14:48:47 Page 4 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 6

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

Cycling CHB Incorporated Event timing/management $2469.63 Accommodation $260 $2,729.63 $0.00 B

Central Sports Netball Club Incorporated Transport $2,600.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District

New Plymouth Contract Bridge Club Incorporated Costs of new cards $1,636.50 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Coastal Community Transport Organisation Cover costs of driver reimbursements $3,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Durie Hill Polson Park Kindergarten Outdoor play equipment $2,116.00 $0.00 B

Coastguard Central Region Incorporated Travel and accommodation $22,000.00 $0.00 B

Whangaehu School For our whole school of 27 students to attend a school camp in Taupo. $4,256.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Taihape Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Travel costs $12,841.74 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Halcombe Primary School A contribution towards transport costs for senior student camp, November
2018 in Nydia Bay Malborough Sounds $7,332.10 $0.00 J

Manawatu Pottery Society Incorporated Costs of purchasing a kiln controller and wiring up the controller and kilns $2,650.00 $0.00 J

Sanson School Repair and upgrade of the playground $10,000.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Digits Charitable Trust New computers $13,543.50 $0.00 D

Riverdale School Parent Teacher Association Complete dismantlement and upgrade of the current playground $104,550.35 $0.00 D

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Manawatu Salary $20,000.00 $0.00 L

Linton Camp Golf Club Incorporated Club Green's Keeper employment $19,860.00 $0.00 D

Plant to Plate Aotearoa Project costs for our Green Team programme $4,000.00 $0.00 E

Cornerstone Christian Education Trust 6 x panasonic FT30 tough cameras and 1 x epsum ecotank L565 printer $1,585.00 $0.00 F

Raiders Softball Club Safety and playing equipment $3,010.00 $0.00 D

Canteen Manawatu Key youth support coordinator salary. $10,000.00 $0.00 M

3 Apr 2018 14:48:47 Page 5 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Learning and Growing Together Trust Lease of a van $3,870.00 $0.00 E

Manawatu Badminton Association Incorporated Salaries in 2018 $32,112.50 $0.00 E

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Affiliation fees $2,730.75 $0.00 D

Dannevirke Golf Incorporated Repairs to parts of the guttering and roofing $17,986.02 $0.00 I

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Three Senior Football Affiliation Fees for 2018 $5,353.30 $0.00 D

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Contact Incorporated Installation of network cabling and 2 x wanaka mid back 2.5 seater
couches and 4 wanaka mid back chairs $8,420.61 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Wellington (Incorporated) Project costs $21,538.65 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Parents Centre New Zealand Incorporated Two months rent $12,238.74 $0.00 B

Te Kura Maori o Porirua Expenses to attend and compete at the Secondary schools Waka Ama
Nationals in 18 March 2018 - 23 March 2018 $5,200.00 $0.00 B

Thorndon Club Incorporated Tennis Courts 4 and 5 resurfacing. $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Central Sports Club To cover Air Flights Travel $6,280.00 $0.00 B

St George Rugby Football League Club Incorporated Training hooded tops $15,927.50 $0.00 B

Western Suburbs Soccer Club Incorporated Hire of the Porirua City Council grass fields and artificial turf $16,661.09 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

The Naenae Soccer Club Incorporated Affiliation fees $28,162.00 $0.00 D

Kauri Theatre Company Incorporated Venue hire $3,795.00 $0.00 I

The Common Unity Project Providing a resilience and wellbeing training programme $2,476.40 $0.00 F

Dyer Street School One year programme $4,760.00 $0.00 A

Wellington Brass Band Incorporated Accommodation Costs and part of the Musical Director fees $3,180.00 $0.00 F

Younger Onset Dementia Australasian Trust (YODAT) 40 week contractors $21,600.00 $0.00

Avalon Rugby Football Club Incorporated To provide playing jerseys and shorts for our Seniors $16,925.00 $0.00 M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Wellington Free Ambulance Service (Incorporated) 121 paramedic salaries for one 2 week pay period $319,729.00 $0.00 D

3 Apr 2018 14:48:47 Page 6 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated Two heat pumps $11,111.47 $0.00 A

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated Coaching fees and player development $7,000.00 $0.00 A

Wesley Wellington Mission Incorporated Installing new doors $7,500.00 $0.00 L

Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated Essential Sports Equipment $6,578.00 $0.00 A

The Wellington Jazz Orchestra Incorporated Jazz on the road project- Accommodation and venue hire $5,165.00 $0.00 A

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Inc Media costs $15,000.00 $0.00 A

ChangeMakers Refugee Forum Incorporated Programme Co-ordinator role $13,000.00 $0.00 L

National Basketball League Limited Travel, accommodation and rental vehicles $129,175.49 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 9

TLA 50 - South Wairarapa District

Jumping Wairarapa Assist with costs of running the Equestrian New Zealand National series
final show $14,088.25 $0.00 J

Featherston Camp Memorial Trust Final stage of producing the sculpture $20,000.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Tahunanui Community Centre Incorporated New PVC blinds $6,656.15 $0.00 L

Tasman Rugby Union Incorporated Building lease for 5 months $27,500.00 $0.00 E

Ghost Light Theatre Limited Operational costs $17,000.00 $0.00 I

Inspiring Youth Theatre Charitable Trust 30 high quality radio microphones and technical sound equipment $47,791.92 $0.00 M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Wairau Valley Golf Club New cups and liners for the course greens. $849.90 $0.00 I

Community Colleges New Zealand Limited - Marlborough Modern digital learning devices $2,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 54 - Kaikoura District

Kaikoura Art Society Incorporated Annual exhibition $728.58 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Community Colleges New Zealand Ltd North Canterbury Modern digital learning devices $2,000.00 $0.00 I

Coastguard Waimakariri-Ashley Lifeboat Incorporated Replacement rescue vessel $100,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

The University Of Canterbury Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing shorts $7,305.00 $0.00 A

Christchurch Punjabi Social and Cultural Group Stage/Sounds, travel, lighting, LED screen etc as per resolution $13,998.00 $0.00 L

3 Apr 2018 14:48:47 Page 7 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Wharenui Gators Incorporated Uniforms $5,814.00 $0.00 A

The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board Restoration and fit out of the art building community rooms and other
public spaces $29,445.00 $0.00 A

Waitakiri Primary School iPads, cases and robotics $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Enrich Community Chaplaincy Trust General running costs of Enrich Community Chaplaincy Service $10,000.00 $0.00 A

University of Canterbury Hockey Club Incorporated Practice turf costs for our 6 elite teams $8,302.16 $0.00 A

Cancer Society Of New Zealand Canterbury-West Coast Division Incorporated Cleaning $124,110.38 $0.00 A

Piping & Dancing Assn Of NZ Inc Cwcc Accommodation- Julie Hawke School of Dance $3,690.00 $0.00 A

Hillmorton High School Kapa Haka uniforms $6,000.00 $0.00 A

Linwood North School Purchase and installation of a sound system $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Court #5 to be installed $40,000.00 $0.00 A

Sumner Rugby Football Club Incorporated Physio services $7,370.92 $0.00 A

Canterbury Ice Hockey Association Incorporated Cost of hiring the ice rink $15,986.25 $0.00 A

New Zealand Chinese Association Canterbury Branch Incorporated Automated External Defibrillator $3,680.00 $0.00 I

Southern United Hockey Club Incorporated Playing uniforms, equipment, turf training fees, affiliation fees and umpire,
and replacement fees $82,298.26 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 16

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Mount Cheeseman Ski Club Incorporated Annual insurance premiums 2018/19 $30,000.00 $0.00 E

Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing gear $4,000.00 $0.00 B

Rolleston School 200 sports uniforms $26,000.00 $0.00 F

Darfield Home Educators To provide subsides for home educators in the Malvern district in order to
advance the extra curricula activities of music, sport, and art in term 2. $3,725.00 $0.00 I

Springston Hall Committee 250 stacka chairs and 6 folding tables $21,164.60 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 65 - Mackenzie District

Cambridge Hockey Club Primary goalie gear, training equipment, first aid kits and turf fees $10,848.47 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

TJ's Way Trust Rangiora Gymnasts fees $720.00 $0.00 B

Fortune Theatre Trust Salary of the Education Officer $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 73 - Southland District

Tuatapere Community Worker Support Trust New Computer $2,269.90 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 75 - Invercargill City

3 Apr 2018 14:48:47 Page 8 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Kiribati Waipounamu Incorporated Travel costs on 18th - 22nd April 2018 $2,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

National Heart Foundation of New Zealand Salary $65,000.00 $0.00 I

Coeliac New Zealand Incorporated Public Relations Services $15,810.00 $0.00 I

Bowls New Zealand Incorporated World Bowls Limited $9,739.20 $0.00 I

Baseball New Zealand Foundation Computer equipment, staff, coach and umpire uniforms $13,190.00 $0.00 I

New Zealand Sikh Womens Association (Inc.) Staging, decoration, lighting, photography and DJ etc $9,159.75 $0.00 I

The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust Salary expenses $49,500.00 $0.00 D

Equestrian Sports New Zealand Lightweight aluminium staging $10,000.00 $0.00 I

Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Medical support at our national tournaments $10,920.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 174

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A Funds available exceeded H Retrospective
B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating I Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
C Overseas expenditure included J Insufficient Funds - few machines
D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances K Expired
E Operating costs L Double Dipping
F Already benefitted M Insufficient Data
G Applicant not final beneficiary N No Gaming machines operating in TLA

3 Apr 2018 14:48:47 Page 9 of 9




